
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
400 NORTH STREET, HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 

& 
ENFORCEMENT 

September 24, 2020 

Via Electronic Mail 
Thomas T. Niesen, Esq. 
Thomas, Niesen & Thomas, LLC 
212 Locust Street, Suite 302 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. 
Reynolds Disposal Company 
Docket No. R-2020-3019612 
I&E Interrogatories - CONFIDENTIAL 

Dear Attorney Niesen: 

Enclosed please find a copy of the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement’s (I&E) 
Interrogatories I&E-RE (nos. 30 – 39) – Grab CONFIDENTIAL.  Please restate each 
Interrogatory before responding and start each Interrogatory and response on a separate page. 
The responses should identify the responding person(s).  

The responses to these Interrogatories are due within fifteen (15) calendar days pursuant 
to 52 Pa. Code Section 5.342(d). Please provide your responses to me via email at the email 
address listed below.  

Copies are being served on parties of record per the attached Certificate of Service.  Due 
to the temporary closing of the PUC’s offices, I&E is only providing electronic Service. Should 
you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.  

Sincerely, 

Carrie B. Wright 
Prosecutor 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
PA Attorney ID No. 208185 
(717) 783-6156
carwright@pa.gov

CBW/ac 
Enclosures 

cc: Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta (Cover Letter and Certificate of Service only – via e-file) 
Per Certificate of Service



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission  
 

v. 
 
Reynolds Disposal Company  

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 

 
 

Docket No.:  R-2020-3019612 
 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I am serving the foregoing Interrogatories dated September 

24, 2020, in the manner and upon the persons listed below. 

 

Served via Electronic Mail Only  
 

CONFIDENTIAL VERSION 
 

Thomas T. Niesen, Esq. 
Thomas, Niesen & Thomas, LLC 
212 Locust Street, Suite 302 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
tniesen@tntlawfirm.com 
Counsel for  
Reynolds Disposal Company 
 
 
Bradley R. Gosser, CPA 
Executive Director/Vice President 
Reynolds Disposal Company 
301 Arlington Drive 
Greenville, PA 16125 
bgosser@greenvillereynolds.com

Christine Maloni Hoover, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
choover@paoca.org 
 
 
Sharon E. Webb, Esq.  
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
swebb@pa.gov
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NON-CONFIDENTIAL VERSION
 
Stephanie Myers 
108 12th Street 
Greenville, PA 16125 
stephaniemyers717@gmail.com 
Complainant 
 
 
Ryan Foust 
1306 Brentwood Drive 
Greenville, PA 16125 
rfoust7@gmail.com 
Complainant 
 
 
Margaret Foust 
1202 Brentwood Drive 
Greenville, PA 16125 
bpfoust@yahoo.com 
Complainant 
 
 
Bess Mowry 
1305 Arlington Drive 
Greenville, PA 16125 
bmowry@gmail.com 
Complainant  
 
 
Michele Walter 
1113 Brentwood Drive 
Greenville, PA 16125 
mcmle598@gmail.com 
Complainant 
 
 
Stephanie Probst 
1902 Brentwood Drive 
Greenville, PA 16125  
slp5119@yahoo.com 
Complainant 

 
Dillon Sarcinella 
P.O. Box 12 
Transfer, PA 16154 
sarcinella11@yahoo.com 
Complainant 
 
 
James Vessella 
106 17th Street 
Greenville, PA 16125 
jimvee106@gmail.com 
Complainant 
 
 
Steve Bertolasio 
1902 Park Lane 
Greenville, PA 16125 
berto355sbc@gmail.com 
Complainant 
 
 
Amanda Huges 
103 17th Street 
Greenville, PA 16125 
rawh 01@yahoo.com 
Complainant 
 
 
William and Janine Taylor 
511 Moss Lane 
Greenville, PA 16125 
jtneen10@gmail.com 
Complainants 
 
 
Roderick T. Daugherty 
5 26th Street N 
Greenville, PA 16125 
roddoc22mag@yahoo.com 
Complainant
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Carol Laverty 
516 Reynolds Road 
Greenville, PA 16125 
clavertygoa@gmail.com 
Complainant 
 
 
Natalie McCloskey 
101 Circle Drive 
Greenville, PA 16125 
mccloskeynatalie@hotmail.com 
Complainant 
 
 
Wilma Brandt 
102 S 16th Street 
Greenville, PA 16125 
flochhs@icloud.com 
Complainant 
 
 
Beth Erdman 
114 11th Street 
Greenville, PA 16125 
momto3girls@yahoo.com 
Complainant 
 
 
Julie Griswold 
101 South 16th Street 
Greenville, PA 16125 
griswold.julie@yahoo.com 
Complainant 
 
 
Sean Deciancio 
501 Reynolds Road 
Greenville, PA 16125 
sdeciancio@gmail.com 
Complainant

Karen Nestor 
106 12th Street 
Greenville, PA 16125 
knestor10381@roadrunner.com 
Complainant 
 
 
Donna Vigus 
1109 Arlington Drive 
Greenville, PA 16125 
dnvigus@yahoo.com 
Complainant 
 
 
Kevin Pierce 
1106 Brentwood Drive 
Greenville, PA 16125 
kpierce@yahoo.com 
Complainant  
 
 
Sue Mathieson  
17 26th Street 
Greenville, PA 16125 
mathiesonsue49@gmail.com 
Complainant 
 
 
Sean and Michael Belback 
106 19th Street 
Greenville, PA 16125 
mkbelback@gmail.com 
Complainants 
 
 
 
 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Carrie B. Wright 
Prosecutor 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
PA Attorney ID No. 208185 


